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18" Annual Regional Stormwater Seminar

April 21, 2023

SPEAKER CONTACT LIST
Brian Bates, PE Kasey Henneman, ENV SP
Program Director Green Infrastructure Production Lead
Woolpert Black & Veatch
2000 Center Point Road 40 Calhoun Street, Ste 320

Columbia, SC 29210
803-214-5884
brian.bates@woolpert.com

David Kroening, PG, CFM, GC
Construction Project Manager 11
Mecklenburg County

2145 Suttle Avenue

Charlotte, NC 28208
980-314-3216
david.kroening@mecknc.gov

Alex Mohajer, MSCE, PE
Deputy Commissioner

City of Atlanta

72 Marietta St NW, 8th Floor
City of Atlanta, GA 30303
404-546-1356
amohajer@atlantaga.gov

Stephen O'Connell, PG

East Region Civil Works Practice Lead
Black & Veatch

40 Calhoun Street, Ste 320

Charleston, SC 29401

913-458-4335

oconnells@bv.com

Charleston, SC 29401
854-999-4173
hennemank@bv.com

Catherine Mercier-Baggett, AICP
Sustainability Manager

City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-206-1543
cmercier-baggett@sandyspringsga.gov

Dale Morris

Chief Resilience Officer
City of Charleston

40 Calhoun Street, Ste 320
Charleston, SC 29412
937-475-5880
morrisda@charleston-sc.gov

Steve Peene, PhD

Water Resources Principal
Geosyntec Consultants
2201 NW 40™ Terrace
Gainesville, FL 32605
850-765-8150
speene@appliedtm.com
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Maria Price

Engineering Manager

City of Chattanooga

1250 Market Street, Ste 2100
City Chatanooga, TN 37402
423-643-5961
mprice@chattanooga.gov

Amanda Taylor, PE
Engineer

Geosyntec Consultants

5420 Corporate Blvd, Ste 202
Baton Rouge, LA 70808
225-325-3239
ataylor@geosyntec.com

April 21, 2023

SPEAKER CONTACT LIST

Geoff Smith, PE

Senior Water Resources Engineer
Wildlands Engineering

497 Bramson Court, St 104
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
843-814-3308
gsmith@wildlandseng.com



